
 

 
 

Term 4 Week 3   1 November 2024 

WATS-ON 

DATES TO REMEMBER  

• Saturday 2 November 
 P&C Junior Disco (4pm-5pm for P-K, 

5:30pm-6:30pm for years 1-2).  

 
• Wednesday 6 November 

 Year 5/6 Soccer Gala Day (8:15am-
2:45pm) 

 Preschool Family QIP Feedback session 
(2:30pm at the preschool) 

 
• Monday 11 November 

 Shirley-Smith High School  
Transition Day (9:30am-3:30pm) 
 

• Tuesday 12 November 
 Year 5/6 Netball Gala Day  

(8:30am-3pm) 
 

• Wednesday 13 November 
 Junior assembly (hosted by specialists) 
 2025 Preschool Parent  

Information session (5pm-6pm in  
Primary School library) 

 
• Thursday 14 November 

 EAL/D Community Connections (9am-
9:45am) 

 
• Tuesday 19 November 

 Year 3/4 Netball Gala Day (8:30am-3pm) 

MAJURA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Respect    Collaboration    Resilience    Integrity    Inclusivity 

    admin@majuraps.act.edu.au 

NOTES DUE 

NOTES OUT 

• 3/4 Netball Gala Day - final day to return notes/payment 

• Sociograms - due by Thursday 7 November 
• 2024 Medical information - as soon as possible 

• 3/4 Netball Gala Day 

• Sociograms (for students attending Majura 
Primary in 2025) - download form 

• Voluntary contribution/Subject contribution  
(Annual contributions) 

School contacts 
Front office and school absences  
P: 61423140  E: admin@majuraps.act.edu.au  
 
Liz Bobos - Principal E: Liz.Bobos@ed.act.edu.au 
Jacob Bindley - Deputy Principal E: Jacob.Bindley@ed.act.edu.au 

PARENT PORTAL 

The new Parent Portal  
app is now 
available. 

Haven’t registered yet? 
Head to our website and 
follow the instructions.  

• Thursday 21 November &  
Monday 25 November 
 2025 Preschool Stay and Play 

afternoons (4pm-5pm at the  
preschool) 
 

• Wednesday 27 November 
 Peace Pole Assembly 
 Crescendo Concert (12pm-1pm 

in the hall) 
 

• Thursday 28 November 
 Doing Things Together Day 

 
• Friday 29 November 

 Campbell High School Transition 
Day (9:30am-2pm) 
 

• Wednesday 4 December 
 Christian Education in Schools 

session 
 P&C meeting (6pm) 

 
• Thursday 5 December 

 Year 6 Fun Day 
 
• Friday 6 December 

 P&C Twilight Picnic (after school) 
 
• Wednesday 11 December 

 Year 6 Graduation  
 Junior assembly (hosted by year 1) 

2025 INTENTIONS 

If your child (P-5) will NOT be attending 
Majura Primary next year, please  
complete a Leavers Form (for each 
child).  Hard copies can be requested 
from the front office located at the  
primary school.   

IMP YOUNG VOICES CHOIR AUDITIONS 

Audition registration is open for the IMP 
Young Voices Choir for students who will 
be in years 4-7 in 2025.  

More information  
Register here 

CANTEEN NOTICE  

The last day of the 

school canteen  

service for Term 4, 

2024 will be Friday 

13 December.  

2025 SOCIOGRAMS 

Sociograms were sent home this week 

for you to complete with your child. If 

you missed it, you can download the 

form here. Sociograms are due back to 

school by Thursday 7 November. 

2025 Kindergarten  

Transition Program 

10am-10:45am 

19 Nov, 22 Nov,  

26 Nov, 29 Nov,  

3 Dec and 6 Dec. 

SPEECHIE  

LIBRARY TALKS 

For families with 

children aged 0-5. 

See Libraries ACT 

for more info. 

Registrations 
close Monday  
4 November.  
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